2025 Budget - Public Hearing of the Commissioners, Lyndonville Joint Fire District was held on Wednesday, October 15, 2024, at the Lyndonville Fire Hall. The meeting opened at 6:00 PM

PRESENT: Commissioners: John Flannagan

Edward Jay - Absent

David Hydock

James Hydock - Absent

Gary White

Secretary-Treasurer Fire Dept Chief Attorney Public Terry Stinson Michael Heideman Mark Butler - Absent

• The 2025 Budget - Public Hearing of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Lyndonville Joint Fire District was held on October 15, 2024, at the Lyndonville Fire Hall at 148 North Main Street, Lyndonville, New York. The meeting was called to order by Commissioner Flanagan at 6:00PM Notice of the meeting appeared in the Batavia Daily News on the October 8, 2024, and was publicly posted at the Town of Yates, on the Joint Fire Districts Website, and the Lyndonville Fire Hall.

ON MOTION of Commissioner Flanagan, seconded by Commissioner D. Hydock, to open the public hearing for the 2025 preliminary budget at 6:00PM.

Vote: 3 Ayes (Flanagan, D. Hydock, White) 0 Nays 0 Abstain

- Secretary-Treasurer Stinson presented the 2025 preliminary budget in written format. There
 was no community involvement and no other questions raised by the Commissioners
- A special meeting will be held on Wednesday October 23, 2024 at 6:00PM for the adoption of this budget

ON MOTION of Commissioner Flanagan, seconded by Commissioner White, to close the public hearing for the 2025 preliminary budget at 6:15AM.

Vote: 3 Ayes (Flanagan, D. Hydock, White) 0 Nays 0 Abstain

Terry Stinson Secretary/Treasurer Lyndonville Joint Fire District